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VEHICLE DISMANTLING FACILITY, MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR SHOP AND MOBILE VEHICLE 

CRUSHER ANNUAL REPORT 

Submit the Annual Report no later than March 1, 2019. 

Thi s annual report is for the year of operation from January 01. 2018 to December 31, 2018 

SECTION 1 - FACILITY INFORMATION 

l 

FACILITY INFORMATION 

FACILITY NAME: 

f-6ot rt (sL{ \.J ( .rr)~ i.J~ ed Cc.1.r~ In< · 
FACILITY LOCATION ADDRESS: FACILITY CITY: STATE: ZIP CODE: 

I:, le -,-;, ,.,, " Ii Hill '2cl Vr1-ds (p.,. 1-( f'J 'i I ;J..<:; <.c L( 

FACILITY TOWN: FACILITY COUNTY: FACILITY PHONE NUMBER: 

\f:-ii ':i b< 1--< a r.._ "'ct~ Y'i s - 5 e, :;:,. - 5l/- 7 ")... 

NYSOECFACILITY NYS PLANNING UNIT: I t. Into! ><YS Plann.no Unltl< ~n be fo.,nd .i the .-nd ol t-us rtoortl. 
REGION#: 3 

0 Mobile Vehicle CrusherFACILITY TYPE: EfVehlcle Oismantler 0 Motor Vehicle Repair Shop 

OMV 1.0.# 

CONTACT FAX NUMBER:FACILITY CONTACT: O public CONTACT PHONE 
NUMBER: ,

l<n--. {¼ 'au: c IL I e'.Jprivate 
'-'!,;--$"~~ - ~~ 7 - ~'iS--5<, ) -)6£ <:> 

CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS: 
,.,__,, 

OWNER INFORMATION _ 

OWNER NAME: IOWNER PHONE NUMBER: IOWNER FAX NUMBER: 

(') cdn.lCIC. <-('-f '> -<{~7 - & '> ,;7 <y '{ <, '>-i ~ ~ l· 'i" ~ 

" 

k"'" 
OWNER ADDRESS: OWNE[ CITY: STATE: IZIP CODE: 

yG \,, .,_ < ~7 v.~ l .; I ,-,., (,0 /v '1 I .} <:;y '-i 
I OWNER CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS:OWNER CONTACT: 

V'i h S l'tu 1, {J ~'-w , c.,, 1'-'1 

OPERATOR INFORMATION 
; 

I OpublicOPERATOR NAME: ~.same 4S 0--ntt' 

□Private 

PREFERENCES 

Preferred address to recerve corresponder.oe 0 Ftdrf~- !!.<>--.s 
□ 0,.-~1 

Preferred email acdress: □ F«kt= Ca:J o..- ec.-, 
D em.r{plrMdeJ: 

Preferred indrlid!J8I ro receive correspondence: 0 Fac,t,y eo.nc, r:ao,,r,,,,~ 
D a,,.., (pto,',aeJ 

Did you operate In 2018? l5lJ Yes: Complete this form. 

D No: Complete and subm~ Secoons 1and 12 
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SECTION 2A VOF/REPAIR SHOPS- END-OF-LIFE VEHICLES (ELVs) PROCESSED 

• Provide ll1e number of EL Vs received from January 1 to December 31 

• Provide u,e number of EL Vs crushed and/or removed from ll1e fac,&ty 

from January i 10 December 31 : 

• ProVlde the numbero! EL Vs stored at the facirty as of December 31: I~ 

• Provide the highest numberof ELVs stored at the facility 

at any one time from January 1 to December 31: 

_____,\ __ acres• Provide the approx,mate area used for the storage of vehicles (acres) 

• Provide the names of scrap metal process= ,o which you sold or sentdecommiss-oned ELVs: 

1i Al\S h,:\:t U':>-cO A1.+o fuff'> 
2) _____ ______ _____ _____ _ 

3) _ _ _______________ _ _ _ 

SECTION 28 MOBILE CRUSHERS· ENO-OF-LIFE VEHICLES (ELVs) PROCESSED 

• Provide the number ol ELVs crushed from January 1 to December 3: 

• Provide the names of each faot iy wnece you crushed decommissioned ElVs: 

1) _____ _ _ ____ _____ _____ _ 

2) _ _____ _ ____ _ ______ _ 

3) _____ _____ ___ _ _____ _ 

4) __________ _____ ___ _ _ 

5) ___ ________________ _ 

6} _ ______ _ ___________ _ 
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SECTION 3 • WASTE FLUIDS RECOVERED 

Comple te this table by repo..-tiog volumes or End-ofJ_~e Vehicle (ELV} waste fltJids managed at ~'le facility during the 
repon,ng period. Qual11alive responses /i.e. , ·s o: x ·s1 are 001 acceptable. Re;,on only fluids generated lrom dismantling 
operations (not ge:ieral car repa,r, etc.). 

Destination Name & AddressFluid Volume 

Used Stored Sold/ (lnr:iicate permitted facil:ty or 
on-site on-site at Recycled Disposed permitted Part 364 transpotterWaste Fluid 

(oil heater. off-site off-site· acceplzng wasie f/ 1ids.)Recovered year-end
etc.) 

Refrigerant 
(po.ros) 

use<1 ow· 
(9aloos) 

Diesel Fuel 
{;at'o,s) 

GaSOlioe 
l~ l 

Eng.ne CoolanV 
Ant,freeze ~ J 

WindowWasl'ling 
Flwd (~ l 

Other (~ ! 

Any fluids disposed must undergo a hazardous waste determination and proper handing. storage. and disposal. 
if hazardous. 

Includes Eng,ne O,I. Transrmss,on Fluid, Axle Flu,ds. Hydraulic F1'.1'CI, Power Steering Fluid. Brake Fluid , etc. 
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SECTION 4 - SCRAP METAL 

Complete this table by repor.ing the amount of metal received, slOC'ed and sent off srte. by the facility. during the reponmg 

oetiod 

Destination 

Received Stored On Site Sent Off Site 
Material Types {Ion•) (,ons ) ('.ons) To Scrap

NYS Planning Unit (or state if Metal
other than New Yorx) Processor 

Ferrous Scrap □Yes □ No 
Metal 

Alumnum O Yes O No 
Scrao Metal 

Lead Weigh:s □Yes O No 

Non - Ferrous □Yes □ No 
Scrap Metal 

Other (•:,ec,fy)' □Yes □No 

-- ·-
0 Yes O No 

SECTION 5 - MERCURY SWITCHES COLLECTED 

PrOV>de the number of mercury-conta,ning devices recovered. lnduding but not 6m,ted to hood & trunk lighting switches 
(H8TS) and antilock brake assembf,es (ABS). 

H8TS ___ _ ABS 
{Number) (Number) 

ln<ficate pe,rmitted facility°' permitted transporter accept/lg merwryccntaining deV>CeS: 

SECTION 6 - AIR BAGS COLLECTED 

Provide tne num!ler of air bags recovered. 

Number of AJt 9ags Removed: Number of Ait Bags De;iloyed: 

lnd,cate perm.r.ed faCll,ty or permitted uansporter acceptng air bags: 

Reprinted (12/18) 

https://perm.r.ed


SECTION 7 - LEAD-ACID BATTERIES COLLECTED 

Provide the number of lead-acid baneries recovered and tne1t dis;iosition. 

Number or Lead-Add Saneries COiiected from ElVs: 

lnd-cate permiued faciity°' permitted transl)Ol'.e: accepting lead-acid batteries: 

My materials disposed must undergo a hazardous -,.,aste determination and proper hanclang, storage and disposal, if 
hazardous. 

SECTION 8 - WASTE TIRES COLLECTED 

Number cf waste tires stored on-site: as of December 31 

Number or used tires available f0t sale cn-srte as of December 3 t 

Number of us._od ttres sold: dunng operating year 

Number ofv.-aste ures sh:ppecl olf-si-"3 f0t recy.:fing, disposal, o:her: during operating year 

Indicate name cffacil:tyf.es) accepting waste 11res 

SECTION 9 - SELF INSPECTIONS 

Number or self-,nspec:ions COl'lduaeo for tne year 

Ate sett-inspection recocds up-tC>-date ,..,,th inspec:.or narr.e. what was inspected. ome and date of inspection? 

□ Yes 0 No 

At a minimum. are nu~ storage areas, vehicles. vehicle storage areas 1,ispected foe leal<.s/sp'JJs? 

□ Yes O No 

SECTION10-PROBLEMS 

Were anyproblems eocountered during tne repotting penoo (e.g .. specific occurrences whlCh nave led to changes sn 
faci litypcocecures)? 

0 Yes O No II yes, attach addi tional sheets Klennfying each problem and the methods fer resolution cf the problem 

SECTION11-CHANGES 

Were there any changes from approved repor.s, plans. speoficatioos. and permit conditlcns? 

0 Yes O No If yes. attadl additJOnal sheets iden:ifying changes wi:h a Justification fer each change. 
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SECTION 12 - COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION 

As of December 31 , 2018: 

1. If )Ql.lr laaftty stores LESS THAN 1,000 tires, che--..k NA. If your facility stores 
MORE THAN 1.000 tires. do you have a PART 360 permit for we storage? 
2 ls a system 111 place to control vege:ation and p<event 1 from encroach1119 onto 

fire access lanes or dnvewavs? 

3 . Have you re<X>Cded the date ol receipt f0< all end-ol-11/e vehicles received? 

4. Are the end-o!-1,fe vehicle records available on-sste? 

5. Have au end-of-life vehicles been inspected upon arrival. for lea'<ing fluids and 
unauthonzedwastes? 

6 Have ad observed lea'<s been remedled or cor,:ained? 

7. Does your faciLty have a written Contingency Plan? 

8. Are facility personnel trained tO implement the Contingency Plan? 

DDD 
DDD 
DDD 
DDD 
DDD 
D DID 
ID DD 
DDD 

9 . Does your Contingency Flan include actions to be taken in the event of the following? 

9a. 

9b. SptD or release of veh1cle waste fluids. 

9c. Unauthorized material received at facl1ty. 

10. Are spills ofwas:.e fluids. d any occur, reponed to the NYSOEC 
11s Ho:fine within two hours of detection? 

11. Are aBvehicle residues prevented from migrabng from or running off your 
orooertv? 

12. Is dust cootroUed to prevent interference with laallty operatJOns or from leaving 
foci · site? 

13. Are vectors (mosqu·1oos. rats, mice, etc.) conlfOlled to p<event interference w,th 
f ooerations? 

14. Ale waste fluids kept from being discharged onto the ground or into surface 
waters? 

15 . Is access to your facli ty cootrolled by: fences, gates, sign and/or natural barriers 
(net vehicles)? 

15a. Are the access controls .,.'00009 (1.e. controlGng access)? 

16. Are fluids drained from end-of-lrte vehicles on a pad cons:ructed of roncre:e or 
eQuivalent matenal? 

DDD 
□□□ 
□□□ 
□□□ 
DD □
ODD 
DD □ 
□ DD 
DD □ 
DDD 
DDD 

17. Ive you doing the followtng wilh your concre:a (or equlvaler.t surtace) pad that is used foe Yehicle cfismant!.ng, ftuld 
drain· . crushin • e:c.? 

17a. Cleaning da,ly. DOD 
17b. Cleaning spills as they occur. DD □ 
17c. Collecting and property disposing of absorbent matenals. DD □ 
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18. Have the folowing wastes been drained, removed, deployed. collected and/or stored following best management 
practices. prior to vehicle crushing or shredcf,ng? 

18a. Fluids (including engine al. traflsm,ss10n fluid, transaxle fluid. front and rear 
axle llutd, br.ll<e fluid . power steering fluid . ooolant. and fuel). 

18b. Lead acid battenes. 

18c. Mercury swi tches or olher mercury contal/ling deV>CeS, d any. 

18d. Refngerants. ifany. 

18e. Air bags. 

181. PCB capac,tors. if any. 

19. Are fluids stored separately & 1n containers that are compatble with treir 
conten ts? 

20. Are ftuids stored 1n closed contaITTers? 

2 1. Are oontainers which oontain waste fluids in good cor.<lition and not visibly 
leal<,ng? 

22. Ne containers cleat1y and legibly labeled to describe their contents? 

23. Are containers stored on a bermed pad constn..'Cled ofconcrete or equivalent 
matenar> 

24. Ne lead-acid baileries stored upright and off the ground? 

25. Ne lead-acid batteries covered lo protect them from 
precipilabon? 

26. Are au lead-acid batteries sent for recycling within one-year of receipt? 

2i. Are lea!«no lead-acid batteries. ifany are encountered. stored in leal<•p.-oof 
containers separated from intact batteries? 

27a. Ne prov.sioos in place to absorb any acid lea'<age? 

28. Are mercury switches and other mercury containing devices stored 1n 
appropriate labeled containers and then sent for recycLng? 

29. Are PCB capaci:ors, ifany are erx:ountered. removed and stored in 
appropnate. labeled coruainers for rl!C)d,ng or disposal? 

30. Is used oa stored ,n accordance .,,-ith local butlding codes, local lire codes. and 
the NYS Undorm Fire Prevention & Building Code? 

31. If sent off-site, is used oil transported via a permitted hauler? 

DDD 

DDD 

DDD 
DDD 
D DID 

DDD 
DDD 
DDD 

DD □ 
DDD 
□□□ 

32. If you do not bum used oil or.site check NA fer 32a, 321>•• 32c. If you do, then answer 32a•• 32b.. 32c: 

32a. Is used od burned 1n a used O<I space heatng uni~ with a maximum 
capacity or 0.5 mi6on BTU's per hour or less? 

32b. Do on-si:e space h eaters bum only used 0 11 that is generated on-site or 
received from household do-it-yourse,'1generato,s? 

32c. Are combustion gases from used oi space heate.'S vented to the outside 
ambient air? 
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33. Is waste o il kept from being milted with brake cleaner, carb cleaner. antifreeze. 
solvents, gasoline. 0< degreasers? □□□ 

3':. Are sl.Jdges from sumps and oil/water separators stored in covered, closed and 
labeled containers? I D □□ 

35. Are sludges property rec)ded °' disposed? 

36. Are used oil fd!e1S propertydrained, cruShed or dismantleo? 

37. Are drained oil t.:ers proper1y recycled or disposed? 

38. If your facility does no1 reqwe an SPOES Mu!ti-Sect0< General Perm~ (MSG?) 
for Stormwater Discharge, check NA for 38a, 38b. 38c. If your facil,ty requires 
an SPDES MSGP answer 38a. 38b. 38c: 

38a. If required by the SPDES MSGP, has a Stomw,a1er Pci'u:ion Prevention 
Plan been prepared for this facility? □□□ 

38:>. Is the information provided in the facrlcty's onginal Notice of Intent 0< 

Term,nabon submission for the SPDES MSGP stJJI accurate and u;:> 10 
date? □□□ 

38c. Has the faCl!rty's Annual Certllicaoon Repon for tne SPDES MSGP been 
submitted within the previous year? □□□ 

39.11 your faot,tydoes not handle deaning solven:s. degreasers. ba!leryaads or 
___poundsnon-vehcie wastes wrne NA If these materials are handled at your facility. "1'1at is 

the mamum amount of this material that your facility generates in anycalendar 
month? 

____ gallons 

Do you havt! any other Enwonmen:al Conservation Law or regulato,y vicxa1>0nS? 
(A:!ach additional sheets as necessary.) 

COMMENTS? (Attach additional sheets ifnecessary) 
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SECTION 12. SIGNATURE AND DATE BY OWNER OR OPERATOR 

Owne· or Operator must sign, date and submit one completed focm to the appropriate Regional Office (See anachment lor 
RegJOnal Office addresses. emaij addresses and Matenals Management Contacts). 

Tne 0-Mler or Operator must also submrt one copy by emaa. fax ex mai to 

New Yonc State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Div ision of Materials Management 

Bureau of Solid Waste Management 
625 Broadway 

Albany, New York 12233-7260 
Fax518-402-9041 

Email address: SWMF annualrepo~ec.ny.gov 

I certify. under penalty of law. that the data and other information Identified in this report have been prepared under my 
oitectJOn and supervision ,n comphance with a system designed to ensure that qualified personnel properly and aca.ira:ely 
gather and evaluate th,s informaf . l am aware tnat any false statement I make in such report is punishable pursuant to 
section 71 -2703(2) oi the ;::: mental Conservation Law and secbon 210.45 of the Penal La-.v. 

Signature Date 

Name (Pnnt or Type) nue (Prim ex Type) 

Email (Print or Type) 

Adtlress City 

<y'{S} °')(,.;)... 3 'I 7 d-
State and Zip Phone Number 

ATTACHMENTs:D ves ..GINo 
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